
(' 

(� 

(, 

( 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS 

PERFORATOR 

LTEL�!YPEJ 
CORPORATION 

SUBSIDIARY OF 

Westem Electric Company 
C H I C A CO, U. S. A. 

Bulletin No. 1093 

Issue 1 
March, 1941 

Printed in U.S.A. 



--
---------------------------------------------

-
-



(' 

( 

( 

(,, 

Adjusting Plate • • • 

Back Spacer (Assem.) 

Bases . 

Bell Cranks 

Bell Rod Crank 

Bushing 

Cables 

Outlet 

Chad Chute 

Condenser 

Condenser Bracket 

Contact (Assem.J 

Contact Bracket (Assem.). 

Contact Lever (Assem.) 

Contact Lever Stop. 

Copyholder (Assem.) 

Cord (Ass em.) 

Cover • 

Detent. 

Detent Star Wheel 

Disc . • • •  

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

End-of-line Indicating Mechanism - Adjustable 

End-of-line Indicating Mechanism 

Feed Roll 

Feed Roll Bracket (Assem.). 

Gear. 

Idler Lever (Assem.). 

Key Levers. 

Key Lever Bearing 

Key Lever Guide 

Key Lever Shaft 

Key Lever Spring 

Keytops 

Lamp, • 

Lamp Contact Bracket (Assem.) 

Lamp Contact Lever (Assem.) 

Lamp Guard, • 

Lamp Terminal Block 

Lamp Release Rod. 

Lamp Socket • • • 

Non-Adjustable 

Page 

6 

5 

• • • • ' -a • • 1, 2 

lj. 

6 

1, 2 

1 

1 

7, 9, 10 

7, 9 

lj. 

lj. 

lj. 

6 

10 

1 

g 

5 

. . . . . . 5 

6 

6 

9 

5 

5 

6, 9 

6 

1, 8, 11 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1, 8, 11 

2 

6, 9 

6, 9 

2 

6, 9 

6 

2 



Loops . 

Loop Bearing. 

Loop Stop • . 

.Magnet . . . 

Numerical Index 

Pawl. . . . . 

Pawl Stop 

Pinion. 

Plug . . . . . 
Punch Bars. . . 
Punch Block (Assem.). 

Punch Hammer (Assem.) 

Punch Magnet Bracket (Assem.) 

Push Button • . . . . . . . . 
Push Button Box . 

Radio Filter. . . . . . . . . . 
Rapid Tape Feed-out Device. . 

Relay . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Resistor - 200 ohms . . . . . . 

Resistor - 400 ohms . . . . . . 

Resistor - 1000 ohms. 

Spacer Bar. . . . . . . . . 
Spacer Bar Loop . . . . . . 
Spacer Key Lever. . 

Spacer Lever Plate. . . . 
Spring Arm . . 
Tape Reel (Assem.). 

Tape Tension Lever . . . 
Terminal Block. . . . . . 

Yoke Suspension Arm . 

. 

. 

. . . . . 
. . . 

. . 

. . . . 
. 

. . 

. . . 

. . 
. . . . 

. . . . 

. . 
. . . . 
. . . . . . 
. . . . . . 

. . . . . . 

. . . 
. 

. 
. . 

. . 
. 

. 

II 

. 
. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. . 
. . . 
. . . 
. . . 

. . 
. 

. . . 

. . 
. 

. . . 

. . . 

. . 

. 

. . 

. . 

. 

. 
. . 

. 

. 

. . 

.. 
. 
. 

. . 

. . 

. . 
. . 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
. 

. 
. 
. 

. 
. 

. . 

. 

. 

. 
. . 

. 
. 

. . . . . 

. . . 

. . . . . . . . . 
. . 

. . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . 
. . . . . 

. . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . 
. . . 

. . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . 

. . . . . 

. . . . 

. . . . . 

. 

. . . . 

. 

. . 

. 

. . 

. . . . 
. . 

. 
. . . . 
. . . . . 
. . . 

. . . . . 

. . . . . 
. 

. . . . . 

. . 

. . 

. . . 

. . . . 

. . 

. 

. . . . 

Page 

2 

. . 2 

. 2 

. 3 

.12,13, 14 

6 

6 

5 

1 

. 4 

. 5 

4 

. 3 

. 3 

3 

. . 7, 10 

. . 7 

. 7 

. . 10 

7 

. 7 

. 1, s 

1 

. 1, s 

2 

4 

g 

. 1 

. . 2 

4, 9 

< < 

'� 

" 

##) 

) 
< 

'�: 



"' "'· 

/.2.2- 14..:1 Pt..UG' • � 

99S�7t:"I9BU'(IY..tN.9??)/I"(U /JERI"t:?RI9Tt:?RJ"�(JII'I'N ll'lilr' 
/()/()SO Cl9.9tE (W.tJ.·/.977 ) ( RI9PIP il91'4 ,..£,{'/) ·()(J!'f19NIIJ'iA'Itl' 

EtVP N I ltV,{' IN�t'lliiNI 111'11/t'if'.f ) 
9¢UI Ct9.9IE(HIP·JJf)(/M ,P£R,.-PRI9�RJ' NCi Fi(JII'I'.I'" 19J' 19.91lV') 

.36.26' BUSH!IVG' -&qK'El.. ITE----------------� 

·� � 
'� 

� 
� 1.2Z-454 coe.o 

122-453 CORD (ASSEM.) 

r---------------------------------�r-- 1158 �c�c-� 

� / ( 
310$0 BUSHING -F/B,e'£ ;? , � 0; / /�/ � 3624 WfiSHE� 

33-57 sc-ecw 
@ ti.S.9 Jc.e.rw t.s.s-se .sceci"V 
@ .2191 LOCK Wfi.SHI!"Ie 

700.2 Wn>-S'HE..e' 
1.2-2-S .SP.e'IN� POST II II -.4'\ 

3S-S3 SPI€'/NG' II II • � 

/.2.2-6.2 .DOWEL � 

!J.!J-2 S'CREI'V 

0 0 0 0 0 0 - ""' 61-.24 fVfiSHER-RB�£ 
IOO-A!f7 TERM/N�L 
6/-.25' BU�.H/N6 

@jl II .SS-47 SPRING 

36·.50 Bt/.SH/NG'-RBR£ 

.219/ L.OCK WRSH£1<? 
1.2.2-6.2 OOWEL / � � � II 

3608
� 

@.__ ¥ :: ['%:-J:a.=:w-"' 
'( ) .36-/.20 OOW£L 

0 1158 sc..e£)-'V � 

!13-/67 sc..ecw 

' ....... J I 1158 SCI!!'EW 
" 1.2.2-6.2 POWEZ. 

9646 L.OC'K WRSH� S-/.G.Z-69 KEY LEM:.e 
LOWeR .STOP 

1.2Z-..!J.S .PLRTE -� f{; .U-6.S SCR£11/ '•i\.../1 .4640 .t.CCK WASN'L'R 
3.!1·8 .SC£EYV 1�·27 WIISH£1? ---� JJ·B ..rc.e.rw 
/22-// CNRO C'NUT£ �� k'i!'Y tl"lli!'RJ' J'i!'£ ,1'19/f'i!' #;; 

� k'£Y Tt:?PJ' J'if'i!' P1411i!' •;; 
1164 sc.eel-V ) 117J ..s-c.e..t:W" 738+4- WRS#£'.€' 2598 809RIIVG POST 
.24/0 G'U/OE .S�/.N'G" ---------------...l 

S-/..1!!2-J? kE'Y L.En:ie �U/0£------------' 
��-8 S'C��---------------------------� 

�========�=;;=f�=����::::s.�§§§§��===-==- 1.2z�.ssz SI"YK:Of!!B.IM'L ' ·'Ui.S? s�e a,q,re 
_j//7/ ..Sl::"'REW - ·-·-- l.a'"'' �oCK w�.sH.e:e 

/.82- 386 .SPRC.E'.e � 
�.S:S£"11<'-) --/.3.2-SSB S�C;E'KEYL£1/ER ------------------------' 

WPR I'I"R,..cRt9rc.e.r rt�II'PrP IYI!N RI9PIP !'191'/ !"iL'P·P�r 

@ ,.-oR l'i,f,.-tJRt91'17RJ' A'CT iiUIIPNP ll'liN' RIII"IP Tl91"i!' I"EI'P·OV!' BASE- TOP VIEW 

� 
r 
r 
m 
:j-o 
zll> 

�� 
Ill-



1&2·.50 Lt4MP·Rt"tJ • 1/01/.-----------------------, 
122·4.1 £..?MP f�'c::"k'i!"T"-------------------, 

Ill·¢$ AIIPPL&-------------------, 

122·6.8 fPRIN$ 

.J$·�.5' fPRIIv'$------------� 

.J.J ·C' 

122·.J6" J"P/9Ct"R Lt"l/t"R 

J�IC' BV.fh'/lv'$ ------------------� 

/ISC' fCRt"�-----------------� 

JD"· .?8 KEVUI/ER fi'RING" __________ __ _____) 

@I"OR PrR/'�R..;I"IUS 4�11/PPif"P /111/"H R..?Pitl r,PPt" /"r.itl·�llr 
@/'OR PI"R/'ORAWRf NOT .1"/RV!I'P£0 J1/!TH RI11'1P 1"191'.!" r"UI)·PIIT 

---------o-----

.-
0000000000 

oooooooooo 
oooooooooo 
oooooooooo 

f•/22·24 
f· 122· 2.8 
f· 122· 22 
..f· 122· 21 
J· 122· 21! 
J·IU· 1$1 

..CPWE..f' UJOP· /'RONi 
i.OOP Ill'; 
t.OOP #z 
t..OOP ll'j 
lOOP ��'4 
t.OOP �'.5 ·R419R 

BASE- BOTTOM VIEW 

r---l+--------.5'112·($.9 K.t"YU"Vt"R /PJ11U 
JroP 

r--,·.re.J J"CROV 

·122·.58 .J"PRIIv'$ ,g..;.e 

�----------.r·/22-40 $E/9RIIv'$ 

0 CD "' 



(" 

(' 

(" 

(, 

PAGE 3 
BULLETIN 1093 

3598 NV/ 

7.3507' £0CK /IY/IS,.,£'R �--------- 45104 SP,€'1/V.:> 

7579-2 M.-9<?/VCT /"OK£ -.f � 
7ef<SS' SP,<!?W<; ee,.e;cKET 

I 

II 
]lr 

122�59 M.-9<?/Vt!"T /IY.-9SH£R--------�t--�----��-4�-� 

1.<!.2·<!!9 8R!9CA:'ET 9 

c==-=-::"::.--=..-=.=:J 

'h ;::cr:::o "' 

5<!!16 W!9SHER-�/BRE------------� 

�6-E fV,.e;SHER-------------------------� 

75790 RO�HE/9�---------------------------__J 

r.;:_------�.::::.-::...-:=..=.:t 

122-88 PUNCH MAGNET BRACKET (ASSEM.) 

7796� PVSH8VTTO#'-------------------------��--�==�--, 

1111 M-.35 M,.e;<;N£T-t!J2 Oh'MS 
p£� C"0/1. 

.!595 !Vt/T 

�.5--<3 SCREW 

2191 L.OCK w,.e;Sh'c,l!! 

71437 SHIM 

I 
3597 NvTj 

92.<!42 PUSH 8t!T/ON i!!OX---------------E;l �-----------92-24/ COYER 

JJ·G5 SC,E't!"W 
.3tE40 t.OCK W19SH£Rf-------------< 
10.!·27 WPSHC,(' 

:>------------33-.<!.<! SCReW 



PAGE 4 
BULLETIN 1093 

-117�.5' MV��roe � --------------------------------------

a�PdO CO¥T/9CTS?�//Vq----------------------------------� 

1051 SCRE/'V 

76790 B(jS#INIS-BRk'ELIT£ 

�17J2 CLRMP PLRT£ 

817.2/ -T�T-"� �'\ -��( l:o 

80.5'.5'4 T£RMI!V�L 

'!.2.279 5P-e'IM;" .,-;t,e'M'--------------------------- 1162 SI="RcW 
3640 LOCK W/9.Sh'ER 
3650 w�.sh'.!"e 

.?3·f8 SCPcW 
Zl'i'l lOCK W,<;?Sh'ce' 
100.2 W19SHcP 9.2.2?4 8P�CK£T'------------------------------------------�L_�--�_J 

L 92275 CONTACT (ASSEM.)----------,--------

.5'60.! Nvr- ee;r;.ss 

36.!6 W19SHC-C'·88'?.S5 

.%.!!5 WA'Sh"t"<!" • riBRt: 

.!!6$2 T&<'MINIYL 

36.5'3 8USh'INti' - BPI9SSI 
.!�.J4 BVS!i!Nti' • 17BPc 

/.22·/0i' BPPCKt"T 
' 

/.2.2·/1% C"IV�CT BR;t;C;!;'t"T (PS5t:M) 

'!5?5 CO/VTRCT 5CK'Ef1/ 

360.2 THUM6' IVVT 

�/.U-.?96 PVIVCh' HRMMt"e (,<P55cM) 

f'-2.2·567 f"VN'Ch" h'8MMER (fVIT!if-------------6'VTT"N'.S e S?RIM? eYE 

! ! 122•4.5'8 8t./TT"N· SM19U .. ---------------------------, 

l;;U·/01 81./'T''T'ON-t.,t:;N& 

�� \ I.Z.2•/0.Z S?P!Ne;' EYC 
•O___ _ , / I • r 

12.2-57 WPSHE£ 

1.2.2·5S 

I.Z2·.54 

I.Z2-S.? 

1.&2·.5.2 

/.2.2·51 

BeLL CPPA/.t' #;-TO? 
BeLL CA!">9N'K #..z 
Bca C<"PN"K"'s 
BcU C.-6'9-YK *'4-
6'CZL CR�N'.t;'#S-6'0TTt:PN 

71!94 
5476" 

-p----,---------------- -- - ----�1 Ill' 
I 

leJ.. 
3Nso scec-f1/ 

r=:J \: 

t3.2·�8'i' l"'t"!'O ?IYWL .. I""! 

.5'�54 SP�/�----------------� 

1/t..Z S'C.e'cW 

1.2.2·100 .e.!"T�INER 

l.z-2·.5'/6' 

1.?.2-.!/7 
!.J2-.!T6 
1.2.2·.5'75 

!.3.2-.5'7-1 

1.3.3-1.2 
'---------j.JGOO 

34-.2¢ 

ft/NCh' Bfi,f" # / - TOP 
f"VAC'>' 6'1'1-<" # .2 
PVNCHB,;R#� 
PVNCh'�,e#4 
PV#C¥ g,q,e#5-BOTTON 

HPMMce Bcl'i'R!Ne;' 
NVT (VPPcR) 
NUT (LOWE.e) 

" ' "�) 

)'· ... ' ' 

�- _,: 

-� 

' 



(' 

(� 

( 

t 

\. 

1& 2·.766 Pt!AIC'K ·fMift.L. -------------, 

/,U·J$$ PVNC'K ·Lt9RtU"---------------, 

IU· .94 P�iY£t.----------------, 

PAGE 5 

BULLETIN 1093 

J"CROV 

�--------/,U·$7/ VPPE"R �t!IIJE PUT!" 

l.?t?·J6 7 .f"/r'41JIJ4R 

�u � 11?·5?4 .riiFIJIJI"R IYI"-IRIIIu /"!RIP 

JS•//G .f"�R/111� 
,r--------- @11$6' J"CROV 

ll't?·J6<? PVNCA" #O.t tU"R -----------o� 

;n··�6 pow,et. =aDR f� ;;;-�o .JIIE"PPER G't!IP& 

----------11'.?·$/'6 LOWER PI& , 
Gti!IJ!" PUT!"J" 

122-575 PUNCH BLOCK (ASSEM .) STRAIGHT FEED HOLE 

EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @ 

lltSJ fCREW'---------------� 

11'2·$.9.3 �t/97£- VPP.!"R ----------._ 

l.t'R·.SSZ 7Rt9AI.f"Pt9REA/7 C"OY£R----------.._ 

t?6'.!"6 Tt9P.r cvrr.r.e ---------, 
---.__ 

lltS.a ..!"C'RI"iY � 
122·70.! 4R!9C'Kf"7(J11111"1f Pill) ..J 
2?20 P/111 ---------

� I
J'$'.96' 1((/T 
2191 tOC'k' MPJ#I'R 
700,? 11/!ffiiER 

-r+-t------ 7.3t!f�2 ..!'#19.-""7 

�Til kL\ 7.!t!f6'.a .rPRIA/� 

-------- 7J¢6'1 74AIJ"IOAI LEi'£R 

1.?2·$.94 Pt197£·.tt1W'£R ----------tlb===d____) 

t/�.!·.?7 fflf.f'#ER 
----------.!6.¢0 iOCK Wt9fiiER 

.SS,99 NVT 

122-586 FEED ROLL BRACKET(ASSEM .) 

l?l'·$77 /'"EFP ROt i. -------------------+-

&'J!Z·702 ,8VJ"#IAIG" • . ./?$ /)/If, 
6'07$.9 4tlf#!IV(f-,.!76' P//9. f------_ 
.9/�J� .4V.TKIM1 • . .!6'$' P/19. 

/OR REPtlfC£M£1V7 Wlf£AI 
#OLe If I'YPRAI OY'ER.Tir£ 

JD� ������ 122·60 IJ47EA17 f7!9R WII£Et. J..i.i1) 
/Rl'·¢l' PIAIIOAI'-------------------� 

J�·?7 A/(/7'------------------� 

12 2· 6.9 7 4tlf#IA/u • FCCEIITRIC'---.. 

.7.1 · 2.96 .SC' RE W �� J.t--------._ 

r--------122·4$2 6'..-fCk' .J'PifC'£R! 

�1---------J.S: l't? .J'PRIIIIC! 

: \ ll'l'·t?.;r$' PI9Wt. 

_- -�._ 
.7.1·/SJ ..rc,.,rw 

r-------.J$"-7 I f_.DR/N(f 

11'2·?4/t! BlfC"k' fPI9C'E"R­
(,..;.r.J£M.} 

\ .1$·69 .f'�RI!VC! 

'/.?2· 700 IJE"TE"NT 



PAGE 6 
BULLETIN 1093 

122·44 IPL£� �E�R----------------� 

.34·.5G ,A/(1/ 
.3640 LOCK W�S#£�� 
67s.96 w.-;s!IER j 
/.t'.t'·/6.96 1/JL£"' LEV'ER----------1 

9()26 !PUR LEV'ER(A.rS£11?.) 

2246 PIN l ==btJ3: 
12247 W�SH'ERJ 
7/()$ P�WL. ----=-.--� 

$$·6G .rPR!NG '"---"' 

122·10$ .W�J'H'ER----------' 

s.5·�2 J'PAPI.A/5--------------� 

99$1!6 �P.ItiJ'TIN'� PL�T'£'-------, 

76167 J'C'REI'Y 
s64P LOCK W�J'HER't--------
104·27 W�511'£R 

99.92 7 �E.-;AP------< 

1()14.9$ UII-1P C'()NT�CT LEVER (�SJ'EM.) 

II! 2·124 CONT�C'T J'PRIN� --------------------------------.._ 

9984/ C'ONT�C'T LEVER ---------------------___,_ 

121!·/I!G IAIJ'tiL�TOR------------------� 

5?40 J'C'RE'W 
$G1!4 W�5#£R 
11!2·.97 $VJHINS 

816.:!8 C'OLL�R 
62.:!.92 J"IIIM (8£Tty££AI 
COLL�R, LO'ER) 

.9961!4" .rrvo 
1!247 W�J'#£Rf-----�-
2J'46' PIN' 

/01 006 J'PR/NtF�-----�-

J$•8 SPAPINtF'---------

11�4 SC'APfJII/--� 

IO/tJ04 LIP.HP Ttf"RMIII/IPt. BLtJCK---__/ 
(WITH' T#RMIAI�L.) 

·122·4SI Ll?ti?P R&f.EI?.J'E ROO 

1/14 J'C'RE/11 

_-/2?·1.?.5 WI?.JIIER 

o!'·l?2·1s� BR�C'KET 

.:!5.99 N'VT 

0 f'Wl 
$�·7.:! OtJWEL 

J.:/·6' .fC'RE/11 

';;59 J'CREW 
71() I! $VfH/AitJ • EC'C E /VTRIC 

.:!.:!·1.:!1! J'CRE.W 

S·/?1?·1.:!4 .fULL ROtJ C'R�AIK 

1174 J'C'REI¥ 

,--------------- /,1'1!·1!47 PIJ'C' 

,------------�.:!.5'.:!4 JPRINI7 

-.996.:!0 COI\IT�C'T L£/I#R .fTOP 

rOE 1"/0JLIST'I"'BL£' &NO Or LINE /NLJ/c,-:;r/NG" M£C'HA'N/SM. 
(roe NOI\I·A'LJc.IL/S'T,I:;BL£ E'NLJ Pr L.IN£ /NLJIC'A'TIN(? M.!"CHA'NISM 
S££' PA'Q'£' 9) 

�------�10/tJOS SCREW 
.:!.5.5JB NVT 

12'1?·1?6 L/?H,D C'OAIT�CT�� 
4R�C'KET (�S.JEM.) 

.9.962.9 8AP.-;CKET 
",L. iPJ.96.:!2 f,D�CER(4ET/1"£EtV 

I 

.9.962.9 I' IU-1?.9) I 

.:!4·16 AIVT ·BR�.!"f 
�--+------------j/()()·.9G 11"/?.J'IIER ·BR/?.!"5 

�i\lttg�t,,L=:= 
.:!t$1!0 W�J'h'ER ·l"ii�RE 

/()0·60 8VJ'#INIS·6R�f5 
�----------42.:!·6 TERM/AI�' 

/0()·61 Bti.J'#IIV� ·ri6RE 

�--------jlt:U·IPZ JC'REW· C'PN'T�C'T 
J(r·IJ NVT 

----,12'2·1.?9 BR�CA:'t"T 

� W·/2 J"CR&w 
121.91 LtJCK W�f#ER 

I 

'"� , ' 

f: 
� 

'J ��,< 

)� 

• 

: . J' 



PAGE 7 
BULLETIN 1093 

122� sc���--------------------------� �----------------8N77 �c.S!STtJR·/000 Oh'frtS' 

'7.Z278 B��CKET'-
" -- I

� 

, 77'02 SCREW 
__.--------/2191 i.OCK W�.Sh'E"R 

7002 W�SHt:A? 

( 
75'75'0 

725"70 
808$4 
219! 

W�.SH&R·B��CZ!Tt:-------------------__/ 

STei'1P 
sceew 
l-OCK W4S'HL"Ae 

'-------------7S7.SO W�SHE"R·6',>?K£"LITE 

�------------------------------------ 332� sce.:-w 

r------------ "12276 EE:L,<';Y<;'V�,P.O 

(,,,, ' 

�.:Z�Y {I'V C. CCI £:•763) 

101089 C'ONOE"N.SE"E • I M ,r. --------, 

99960 BR�CKET--------� 

lc66 
7002 
21'11 
G34S 

92�09 

927�8 
2191 
7002 
61·.8-4 

sceew 
W�SHE.E 
i..OCK W�Sh'ER 
NUT 

RL"S/STOR· _,00 Oh'U. 
(we co. 1181'1) 

scee-w 
i..OC'K W�S'h'CR 
W-"i'Sh'£,C' 
W�SHL".C'·HA'KL"UT£ 

.scee-)1/ 
£.0CK W�.SNER 

WA'SHL"R 

scecw 

i.OCK W�SH£R' 
W,>?SHcR 

'-------------99961 Rci..1'1Y 8R,-'9CKcT 

8S43 sce.cw 
'-----------------1.3191 LOCK 11/�S'h'L",ff! 

99963 CL.,.;w!P 95'9$7 CONt?ENSER·?700MI: 

99890 INSLIL,<';TOR-LON(i' 

I 
-------- '15'938 C'ON.OENSER-;ur:-!Z) 

/ 95'937 CONt?t:NSEE- -;ifoo M. /':" 
82�74 it:R�/N�L-------------------� 

/.S0-2 SCecw 
9G 719 CL�MP 

,2191 LOCk:" W�Sh'E:E 
7002 W�Sh'.!'.E' J ( 1"!1962 r!LTEee�,.:;cK&T 

' 123·308 iEeMIN,.:;.:::--------------

1 �� 
80204 SCR&I-'V r 

\ \ 
U ------{9-W_.,.G 1�:� C���S--"') 

(, 1195'935" BLISHIM:?·B�KFLITC �80,204 SC�EW 
2191 i.OCKW,.,.S#£e' 9$935 8U5HIN(i'·81'!KELITL" 

, 817i"<fl' WRSHE.E·SR,.:;ss 21'1/ t.OcK w,.;s#£R - li/·2� W45H£"e-na.et:·7"0P 81774 11/,.;.S/-?'E� • 6'R�S.S 
7890S W1'1SH£"�·81'1K£Z/T.e"· 6/·.!!4 WPSh'£'e'·FIBe'£·/OP 

807"'TOM (J) 78905 W4SH£"E-81'!KCZ!TE·!!OTTOM, 
82474 Tt:.eM/N,.:;L /01085 SH!EL.O!Nt;" TUBE .1,{ Lt; 

9c93G eo,.:;ec Cl:'h::. 
(11/. � C'O # 12$·1'!)_ 

99822 RADIO FILTER 



PAGE 8 
BULLETIN 1093 

��Z-1.!10 8£ZEL. 

'l'Z•/.!1.5 T,f',i?N.J"Pt4A'EN/ t:"tJVt:R � 
/ZZ·/.!14 K'EYLt:VER Pt4t:"KING" ---------- -=�D 

ti.J"EP WITH P/IPER -r-'EY/tJP.f 
(.fEE P/IG"£ -'11) 

.fPRI/IItF C"VJ"#/ON K'EYTtJPS.----------._ 
(.J"EE P.-96"£ .r11) 

12.2·5� .S�� KEY .t..Cn!"R---� 

3627 SP;<;C'ER 8�R'----� 

1171 SCREW 

2.191 /..OCK WR.SHcR 

1174 .SCREW 
259<6' !IE;<;RII'v'tF posr 
.J'4"98 NVT 

.33·8 sc.eew 

362t> FOOT· RU88EE 

� 

1.22·.3$7 IVOO.OEN r?t.LE"R-------------, 

/.22·.U'O i;<;PE RCCL---------, 

.J'J·/94 SCREW-------<. 

1171 SCREYV-------_/ 

r--------------KcY LEYERS (SEE P;<;tFE �;) 

r-----------S·/.2-t�i' KEY Li!"i/cR ti'VI,OE 

�-----�---- 12.2·62 /70WEL. 

:�==�=---t.OOP · SEEp,<;(#£ *'2 

r-------6.?69 

r------6$70 

--------1/58 

T;<;P£ (;'U;<;RC·BL�CK l 
HOLP!!"R PLt9iE"·B..:;:;cKJI 

SCR'EW 

'---------------- 6371 TAPE REEL (ASSEM)-BLACK---------------

.?.?·�25 SCREW----------J--+------7-� II GJ76 COY.ER • Bt.RCK 

1.2G.Z S'C'REW 
12.3-.3�.,_ W,4.S#FR 8 . '-" '-" 1 

�"" '-" • 8:=:> 1/.?;;'2 .5CR.CW I' I I 2 I I  I 12.3·.3-14 W/95#££' --- s> � 

6.!175' #lNG'£· S'�C"K--------------------./ 

,., 

,f) 

.. ) 

•,;;) 



( 

('' 

( 

(" 

7790-e sc,ecw 
21'?1 �OCK Wlf'?SH£',i! 
7002 W19SHE£ 
7.5"750 W19SH£'£·$19KEL!T£ 

PAGE 9 
BULLETIN 1093 

r---$/G$8 CONO..!"NS£',2 (,� M.l":) 

12.2·276 STRI'?P 

9$711 R£'5/STOR·£00 OHMS---__/ 1-I ,0r $J·I9.S SC,i!£'11/ 

7$"750 WI'?SH£'R-81'9K£'L!TE II 
7$71.2 S�M� 1 
92.278 BRPCKE�------------------------__/ 

78584 POST 
JS98 NVT 
2191 LOCK WRSH£'R 
7002 W-4SH£'.G' 

78585 SRPCK£'7' � ; � I I 
45104 SPRIN� � I I p_, I. <  I 

te-3-,31'$' BE,t:;CK£'T 

12t>.S 

1402 
,--------".2t>S8 

2191 
70.02 

SCREW 

.SCReW 
NVT 
I...OCK W-4Sh'£',2 
W,..SHFR 

��--------7858$ SRPCKET 

'--------------- 78604 YOKE SUSPENSION (ASSEM.)--------------_j 

//CSCJ\ 
/ @ \ 

122·!$7 �EI'?R � 0 @ 0 ) 
\ I 1 I 
\ 0 

'--' / 

,.--------. .SS·$4 SPR!Na; 

�--------122·247 CJISC 

122·.990 LPMP CONT�f'?CT LEJ/ER ("'fS.5'EM) 

\ 0 O"o-\ / 

" / 

'-,,, 0 ,."/1 rro,e NON·I'9/J..1(.!5TRBLE £'NO Or LINE IN/JICI'9TINc;" 
'----------- M£"Ch"19NISM. (<""OR 1'9AIVSTI'9BL£" £'N/J o;:- UN£ 

INOICA'TI'NCi" M.CCHPN/SM $£'£' Pl'9�£" .; ) 

12.?-1.28 LPMP CONrR CT 
BEPCKET (A'SSEM.) 

122·/,;4 CO,YT...9CT SPRING""-----------------------, 

/,.?2a8! CONT"'fCTLEJ/.CR--------------------, 

1,.?2·!;6 INSVL"'fTOR'------------------------------------------------, 

.S740 SCREW 
$624 W""SH£'R�---------------------, 
12.?·97 S�H/N� 
$74$ STVLJ ;�:;;2 �!1£"el � � 
2248 PIN � 

$5·80 SPRING"------------------------------------��� 

$4-11# NVT 
/00·96 WPSHE.e' 

·$1#20 WRSH£'R-1"7.SRE 

100·80 SVSHING' • .SEASS 
2.9·8 7"£'1i'MIN,t:;.l... 
100·81 S(.(SH;N(i" ·l"i'B.e'£" 

I/G4 SCREW II ����12.2·/,.?9 .SEPCKET 

122· ""' 1-PMP T£'RMNA'L BLOCK I------------------� 
(W/li'-1 7"£'EM'INA'I...) 

.5'4'8 SPRINCJ;----------------_J 

----------------$4·1.5' Nl/7" 

"-------------- 10.5'-102 SCRJ!"W-CONTh'CT 

L------------$.5'·8 SCREW 



PAGE 10 
BULLETIN 1093 

91097 U�'17·$j"t.s. --------------� 81822 Rt:'T";t;RP COIL. l 
(W""' ••N;I I 

�098 LC;t;I/·J'�,;.--------------------� 

80204SCC"EW 
2254 W�S#ER 
75/.SO W�Sh'£"�-B�K£1../TE 

-------------------------757"'0 W�#£"�-8��CL.ITC I 
f:Li-------1 i -!?) 8.!972 8R;t;CKCT � 

-------------------------------j-5640 I..OCK W;t;.S#.CR ! 
8.!408 sce.cw :I i 

"--------------------------------181845 CONO£"NS£"R (. 0/ M 1': 1 

(W.E co. # IS2-C) I 
L_---------------83973 RADIO IN TERFERENCE FILTER:----------------__j 

82971 COPV #Ot.I/D?·SL,.qcK----------, 

0 0 

0 I I o I 
I 

0 0 

SC.Ii'EW 
i,OCK W19S#£"Ji' 
NVT 

se,.qc�ET 

7J64J LIN£ GVID£ 

I ' : : , �· 8971$ 8E19CKET(WIT#.EO£)) 
i ' 

81894 TI9P£.EEEL. covc-.eL_ __________ ��====�==========================�zr����====� PL.�T£·8L.�CK ,-

1171 SCREW'----------------------"' 
sCREW 
L.OCK w,.qs.H.C.E 
NVT 

L_ ________________ 6377 COPYHOLDER (ASSEM)-BLACK------------ · 

}� 

"') 

) 

·vl 



PAGE II 
BULLETIN 1093 

KEYTOPS KEY LEVERS 
'.fEATHER COMMUNICATIONS � WITH CO!.TI3Sl 

#89410 Set #84026 Set #78932 Set #92325 Set For For 
of Spring of Pape.r of Spring of Paper Spring Cushion Paper 

Description Cushion Kezto:Qs KevtOJ2S Cushion Keyto:2s KeztoDs Ke:z:to:Es Kezto:Es 

A l 89414 84027 78913 
A - 78946 122-459 122-596 
B EB 89425 84038 78914 

( 
B ? 78947 122-460 122-597 
c 0 89423 84036 78915 
c 78948 122-461 122-598 
D / 89415 54028 7719 
D $ 78949 122-462 122-599 
E 3 78450 122-463 78950 122-463 78916 122-600 
F - 89 16 84029 78917 
F ! 78951 122-581 122-601 
G " 89417 84030 78918 
G &. 78952 122-465 122-602 
H I 89418 84031 7728 
H .[ 7895;3 122-466 122-604 

(� 
I 8 78454 122-467 78954 122-467 7718 122-60 
J / 89 19 84032 7717 
J , 78955 122-582 122-605 
K - 1:39420 S4d33 7712 
K ( 78956 122-469 122-606 
L ' 39421 84034 78919 
L ) 78957 122-470 122-607 
M . 78°58 122-471 78958 122-4T!- 78920 122-608 
N C!D 89426 84071 7710 
N , 78959 122-472 122-609 
0 9 78960 122-474 78960 122-474 78921 122-610 
p 0 T�961 122-47 78961 122-47 7733 122-611 
Q. 1 78962 122-L>75 78962 122-475 78922 122-612 
R 4 78963 122-476 78963 122-476 78924 122-614 
s BELL 789<50 122-710 7El980 122-710 7El92 122-61 
T 5 78964 122-478 78964 122-478 7892� 122-615 
u 7 7846� 122-479 78965 122-479 772 122-616 
v (]) 89 2 84037 7723 
v ; 78966 122-480 122-617 
w 2 78967 122-481 78967 122-481 78926 122-618 
X t 78968 122-482 78968 122-482 78927 122-619 
y 0 78469 122-483 78969 122-483 7729 122-620 
z + 89 22 84035 7730 
z .. 78970 122-484 122-621 
FIGS 78972 122-L�32 78972 122-432 101015 122-625 
L'l'RS 7897� 122-433 78973. 122-433 78928 122-626 
CAR. RET. 7897 122-43� 78976 122-43a 78930 122-624 
LD1E"'FEED 78478 122-43 78978 122-43 78929 122-62 

- 89 13 84039 78931 
BLANK 78971 122-431 122-622 

( , 

(, 



Page 12 
Bulletin 1093 

lvi-25 
23-8 
33-2 
33-8 

33-12 
33-14 
33-22 
33-57 
33-58 
33-63 
33-65 
33-130 
33-132 
33-153 
33-158 
33-167 
33-193 
33-194 
33-225 
33-296 
34-1 
34-13 
34-16 
34-24 
34-27 
34-56 
35-8 
35-28 
35-34 
35-42 
35-L17 
35-53 
35-54 
34-66 
35-68 
35-69 
35-71 
35-72 
35-78 
35-SO 
35-86 
35-116 
36-30 
36-73 
36-120 
46-3 
61-24 
61-25 
100-80 
100-81 
100-96 
100-120 
100-178 
100-187 
103-27 
103-102 
122-5 
122-11 
122-12 
8-122-19 
8-122-20 
8-122-21 
8-122-22 
8-122-23 
S-122-24 
122-25 
122-26 
122-27 
122-28 
122-35 
122-36 
8-122-37 
8-122-38 
8-122-40 
122-42 
122-43 
122-46 
122-48 
122-49 
122-50 
122-51 
122-52 
122-53 
122-54 
122-55 
122-56 

Magnet - 82 onms, 3 
Terminal, 6,9 
Screw (6-32 x 3/8), 1,3 
Screw (4-36 x 1/4), 1,2, 

6,8,9 
Screw 4-36 x 1/2) 6 
Screw 2-56 x 3/16 � t 1 
Screw 5-44 x 13/321, 3 
Screw 2-56 x 9{32), 1,4 
Screw 6-32 x 7/16), 1,4 
Screw 6-32 x 1/2), 2 
Screw 4-36 x 3/8), 1,3 
Screw 1-72 Shoulder � , 4 
Screw 4-40 Snoulder , 6 
Screw 3-48 Snoulder , 5 
Screw 6-40 x 1/2), 2, S 
Screw S-40 Sto:p) , 1 
Screw 6-32 x 1), � 
Screw 6-32 x 3/16 , S 
Screw 6-32 x 3/16 , 7,8 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 5 
Nut 11/4-32 Hex.), 4 
Nut 3-56 Hex.), 6,9 
Nut 5/32-60 Hex.), 6,9 
Nut 1/4-32 Hex.) 4 
Nut (5/32-40 Hex. � , 5 
Nut (4-40 Hex.), 6 
Spring, 6,9 
Key Leve� Spring, 
Sprin'c:;, o,9 
Spring, 6 
Spring, 1 
Spring, 1 
Spring, 4 
l>ut (4-36 Hex.), 10 
Spring, 2 
Spring, 5 
Spring, 5 
Spring, 5 
Loop Spring, 2 
Spring, 9 
Spring, 6 
Spring, 5 
Bushing - Fibre, 1 
Dowel, 6 
Dowel, 1 
Washer, 3 
Washer - Fibre, 1,7 
Bushing, 1 
Busning - Brass, 6,9 
Bushing - Fibre, 6,9 
Washer - Brass, 6,9 
Bushing, 4 
Cord Terminal Block, 2 
Terminal, 1 
Washer 1 1,3,5,6,7 
Screw \3-56 Contact), 6,9 
Spring Post, 1 
Chad Chute, 1 
Hammer Bearing, 4 
Loop #5, 2 
Loop #4, 2 
Loop #3, 2 
Loop if2, 2 
Loop #1, 2 
Power Loop - Front, 2 
Bearing, 2 
Washer, 2 
Shaft, 2 
Loop Stop, 2,8 
Plate, 1,2 
Dowel, 2 
Key Lever Guide, 1,8 
Spring Bar, 2,8 
Bearing, 2 
Pinion, 5 
Idler Gear, 6 
Spring Post, 2 
Lamp Socket, 2 
Nipple, 2 
Lamp - Red, 2 
Bell Cranl\: #5 - Bottom, 4 
Bell Crank #4, 4 
Bell Gran�: #3, .4. 
Bell Crank #2, 4 
Bell Crank #1 - Top, 4 
Spacer Washer, 4 

122-57 
122-5$ 
122-60 
122-61 
122-62 
122-63 
122-67 
8-122-69 

122-eo 
122-84 
122-86 
122-M 

NUEERICAL INDEX 

Vlasher 1. 
4 

Post, '+ 
Detent Star Wheel, 5 
Spring Post, 2 
Dowel, 1,8 
Spring Post, 2 
Sprin(� Post, 2 
Key Lever Lower Stop, 

1,2 
Shedder Guide, 5 
Dowel, 5 
Dowel, 5 
Punch Ma�net Bracket 

( Assem.), 3 
122-89 Bracket, 3 
122-94 Lamp Terminal Block 

(with Terminal), 9 
Bushint;, 6

4
9 

Retainer, 
Button - Lar�e, 4 
Spring Eye, lJ. 
Contact Bracket (Assem.),4 
Bracket, 4 
Washer, 6 
Contact Lever (Assem.), 4 
Contact Lever, 4 
Terminal, 4 
Contact Spring, � 
Contact Spring, o,9 

122-4� 
122-4 
122-47 
122-475 
122-476 
122-478 
122-479 
122-lj.SQ 
122-lj.$1 
122-482 
122-4S3 
122-1J.S4 
122-558 
122-567 

122-571 
122-574 

122-575 
122-576 

122-577 
122-581 
122-582 
122-586 

122-97 
122-100 
122-101 
122-102 
122-106 
122-107 
122-108 
122-116 
122-117 
122-ll8 
122-119 
122-124 
122-126 
122-128 

Insulator, 6, 9 
Lamp Contact Bracket 

6,9 � 122-129 Bracket, o,9 
122-135 '!lasher, 6 
S-122-136 Bracket, 6 
122-137 Gear, 9 
122-143 Plu;;, l 
122-19� Key Lever Pac%ing, 8 
122-195 Transparent Cover, 8 
122-196 Bezel, 8 

122-592 
122-593 
122-594 

(AsseY.J.), 122-596 
122-597 
122-598 
122-599 
122-600 
122-601 
122-602 
122-603 
122-604 

122-242 Back Spacer (Assem.), 5 
122-245 Pawl, 5 
122-247 Disc, 6,9 
122-259 Magnet Washer, 3 
122-275 Bracket, 9 
122-275 Strap, 9 
122-350 Tape Reel, 8 
122-357 Wooden Filler, 8 
122-354 Punch Holder, 5 
122-365 Punch - Large, 5 
122-366 Punch - Small, 5 
122-367 Shedder, 5 
122-374 Punch Bar #5 - Bottom, 4 
122-375 Punch Bar #4, 4 
122-376 Punch Bar #3, 4 
122-377 Punch Bar #2, 4 
122-378 Punch Bar ifl - Top, 4 
122-380 Tape Tension Lever, 1 
122-381 Contact Lever, 9 
122-382 Spacer Bar Loop, 1 
122-386 Spacer Bar (Assem.), 1 
122-389 Feed Pawl, 4 
122-390 Lamp Contact Lever (Assem.),9 
122-396 Punch Hammer (Assem.), 4 

122-431 
122-432 
122-433 
122-434 
122-435 
122-438 
122-451 
122-1�52 
122-��53 
122-454 

122-459 
122-l}()O 
122-461 
122-462 
122-463 
122-1+65 
122-465 
122-467 
122-469 
122-470 
122-471 

Pauer Ke tous mank ' 11 
gs. , 11 
RS. , 11 
ne Feed), ll 

( CAR.RET.), 11 
Button - Small, 4 
Lamp Release Rod, 6 
Back Spacer, 5 
Lamp Cord ( Assem.), 1 
Cord, 1 

Paner Keyto:gs 
J:. -
B ? I' 
c . � ' 
D 
E 
G 
H 
I 
K 
L 

(M 

� ' 
) ' 

& ' 
.[ 
8 
( ( ' 
)J' 
.) ' 

ll 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
ll 
11 
11 

122-605 
122-606 
122-607 
122-608 
122-609 
122-610 
122-611 
122-612 
122-613 
122-614 
122-615 
122-616 
122-617 
122-618 
122-619 
122-620 
122-621 
122-622 
122-623 
122-624 
122-625 
122-625 
122-697 

122-698 
122-700 
122-702 

122-703 
122-710 

123-244 
123-308 
1038 
1051 

1158 

ll59 
1162 
1163 
ll64 

1171 

ll73 
1174 

(N , ), 11 
{0 9), ll 
\P 0), 11 

"" ll ' 11 
R 4 , 11 
T 5 , 11 
u 7 1 ' 11 
v ; ' ll 
w 2 ' 11 

_X I ' 11 
(Y 6), 11 
(Z II)' 11 

Spacer Key Lever, 1, 8 
Pu.""lch Hammer (with 

Buttons & Spring 
Eye), 4 

Upper Guide Plate, 5 
Snedder Wearing Strip, 

5 
Punch 3lock (Assem.),5 
Lower Die & Guide 

Plates, 5 
Feed Roll, 5 
Paper Keytop (F !),11 
Paper Keytop (J '),11 
Feed Roll Bracket 

( Assem.), 5 
Transparent Cover, 5 
Plate - Upper, 5 
Plate - Lower, 5 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Bushin"' -

Eccentric, 5 
Idler Lever, 6 
Detent, 5 
Bushing - .375 

Dia., 5 
Bracket (with Pin), 5 
Paper Keytop 

( S BELL), 11 
·,1asher, S 
Te rrninal, 7 
Screw (6-40 x 9/32),7 
Screw ( 4-lta x 1/2) , 

4,7 
Screw (6-32 x 5/16), 

1,2,4! 8 
Screw 4-40 
Screw 4-40 
Screw 4-ltO 
Screw 2-56 

X 3/8 ) , 6 
X 1/4) 4 
X 3/16 } . 5 
X 3/16), 

1,2, 6 , 9 
Screw \o-32 x 3/16), 

1,8,10 
Screw (3-48 x 1/8),1 8 
Screw (4-40 Shoulderl , 

6 

i� 

") 

,) 

.. · � 
·� 



( ' 

( 

( 

(, 

1176 
1223 
1262 
1263 
1266 
1294 
1302 
2191 

2220 
2247 
2248 
2254 
2410 
2598 
2558 
2856 
3595 
3597 
3598 

3�99 
3o00 
3602 
3603 
3608 
3618 
3620 
3624 
3625 
3626 
3627 
3628 
3630 
3632 
3633 
3634 
3§3� 
3o3o 
3633 
3640 

3646 
36�o 
3745 
9i·75 
5740 
5316 
6345 
6369 
6370 
6371 

6374 
6375 
6376 
6377 

6940 
7002 
7102 
7103 
7002 
7710 
7712 
7717 
7718 
7719 
7723 
7724 
7728 
7729 
7730 
7733 
8543 
9026 
9575 
41732 
41733 
45104 
71194 
71437 
72509 
72570 
73481 

Screw ( 6-1.1-Q x 3/16), 7 
Screw 10-32 x 1/2 ), 2,7 
Screw 6-32 x 5/16), S 
Screw 6-32 x 1/4) i 9 
Screw 6-32 x 7/16;, 7 
Screw 4-36 x 1/2), 10 
Screw 6-32 x 3/4), 2,7,9 
Lock Washer, 1,2,3,5,6,7, 

8,9 
Pin, 5 
Washer, 6,9 
Pin, 6,9 
Washer, 10 
Guide Spring, 1 
Bearing Post, 1,2,3 
Nut (6-32 Hex.), 9 
Tape Cutter, 5 
Nut �1/4-32 Hex.), 3 
�ut 5-�2 Hex. , 2,3,4,§ 
r<ut 6-+0 Hex. l . 2,3,5,o, 

3,9 
Nut !4-i+O Hex.), 5 6  
Kut 3/16-40 Hex.l, 4 
Kut 6-4-o Thumb), 4 
Nut 1/4-32 Hex.-Brass),4 
Spring, 1 
Insulator, 4 
Washer - Fibre, 6,9 
'!lasher, 1,6,9 
Key Lever Snaft, 2 
Foot - Rubber, 2,3 
Spacer Bar, 1,8 
Bushing - Ba::elite, 1,2 
Bushing - Fibre, 1 
Terminal, 4 
Bushing - Brass, 4 
Bushing - Fibre, 4 
·:lasher Fiore, 4 
Washer - Brass, 4 
Condenser- 1/2 M.F., 9 
Lock �asher, 1,3,4-,5,6,7, 

10 
Lock Washer, 1 
Washer, 4 
Stud 9 
11ut b/16-40 Hex.), 4 
Screw (2-56 x 1/4), 5,6,9 
Washer - Fibre l 3 
Nut (6-32 Hex.;, 7 · 
Tape Guard - Black, 8 
Holder Plate - Blac!,, 8 
Tape Reel (Assem.) -

Black, 8 

Lamp Guard - Black, 2 
Hinge - Black, 8 
Cover - Black, 8 
Copyholder (Assem.) 

Blac'oc, l:J 
Spring Post, 2 
Washer, 1,2,5,7,9,10 
Bushin� - Eccentric, 6 
Pawl, o 

�asher, 1,2,5,7,9 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever 11 
Screw ( 6-4o x 1/4) , 7 
Idler Lever (Assem.), 6 
Screw (6-40 Contact), 4 
Clamp Plate?. 4 
Insulator, '+ 
Spring 3, 9 
Screw b/16-40 Eccentric),4 
Shim, 3 
Lock "/lasher, 2 
Strap, 7 
Tension Lever, 5 

73482 
73483 
73643 
73844 
75484 
75750 
75790 
75,792 
7Dlo7 
76790 
77902 
77964 
78583 
78584 
78585 
713604 
7&905 
78913 
713914 
78915 
7391& 
78917 
78918 
78919 
78920 
78921 
78922 
78923 
78924 
78925 
78926 
78927 
78928 
78929 
78930 
78931 
75932 

75946 
78947 
78948 
78949 
75950 
75951 
78952 
78953 
75954 
78955 
78956 
78957 
75958 
7895

6
9 

789 0 
78961 
759�2 
78963 
78964 
7S965 
75965 
78967 
78963 
78969 
78970 
75971 
75972 
73973 
78975 
78978 
789150 

80204 

S0334 
80635 
80759 
80854 
81627 
81638 
81721 
81774 
81822 

81825 

81894 

EUMERICAL INDEX 

Shaft, 5 
Spring, 5 
Line Guide, 10 
Washer, 1 
Shim, 2,8 
Washer - Bakelite, 7,9 
Rod Head, 3 
Magnet Yoke, 3 
Screw (l�-40 x 3/16), 6 
Bushin�- Bakelite, 4 
Screw \6-40 x 2-3/8),7,9 
Push Button, 3 
Bracket, 9 
Post, 9 
Spring Bracket, 3,9 
Yoke Suspension (Assew.),9 
Washer - Bakelite, 7 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Key Lever, 11 
Set of Spring Cushion 

Keytops, 11 
Spring Cushion Keytops 

(A ) , 11 
�B ?), 11 

c :) , 11 
D �}, 11 

(E 3 , 11 
(F ! 11 
(G E!c), 11 
lH 1: , 11 

I S , 11 
J I 11 
K ( : 11 
L ) , 11 
M • , 11 
lJ ' , 11 
0 9 ' 11 
p 0 , 11 
Q 1 , 11 
R 4�, 11 

.T 5 ,  11 
(U 7 , 11 
( J ; ) ' 11 
(",Y <:), 11 
(X /), 11 
(Y 6) 11 
(Z " ), 11 
(BLAKK), 11 
(FIGS), 11 
( LTRS), 11 
(CAR.RET.)l 11 
(LIKE FEED;, 11 
(S BELL), 11 

Screw (6-40 x 1-1/32), 
7,10 

Terrdinal, 4 
Bushing - Bakelite, 7 
Bushing- .378 Dia., 5 
Screw t 6-40 x 1-7/16), 7 
Relay (':I.E. Co. #E-763), 7 
Collar, 6 
Contact Spring, 4 
Washer - Brass, 7 
Retard Coil ('!i.E. co. 

#67-F), 10 
Condenser (.01 Y..F.) 

(W.E. Co. #152-C), 10 
Tape Reel Cover Plate -

Black, 10 

82371 
62392 
82474 
82930 
83408 
83972 
S3973 

S4o26 

84027 
54028 
84029 
84030 
84031 
S4032 
84033 
84034 
84035 
84035 
84037 
84038 
84039 
84071 
87398 
87477 
8n36 
894-lO 

89413 
89414 
89415 
tl9416 
89417 
89418 
59419 
59420 
89421 
59422 
S9423 
159424 
89425 
S9426 
89713 
91097 
91098 
91838 
91099 
92274 
92275 
92276 
92278 
92279 
92281 
92282 
92309 

92325 
92748 
93711 
93712 
94261 
95935 
95936 

95937 
95938 
96719 
99822 
99325 
99S27 
99828 
99829 
99830 
99831 
99832 
99889 
99890 
99960 
99961 
99962 
99963 
99967 
101004 

101005 

Page 13 
Bulletin 1093 

Copyho�der - Black, 10 
Shim, o,9 
Terminal, 7 
Contact Spring, 4 
Screw ( 4- 40 x 3/16), 10 
Bracket, 10 
Radio Interference 

Filter, 7, 10 
Set of Paper Keytops, 11 

Pa er Ke tous 
A l , 11 
D / , 11 
F - , 11 

_ G '- , 11 
(H I , 11 
(J / ' 11 

K - , 11 
L '- , 11 
z + ' 11 
c 0 , 11 
v <D,ll 

( B  $ , 11 
( - , 11 

Paper Keytop ( K <lD ) , 11 
',¥asher, 6 
Resistor -1000 Ohms, 7 
Braclcet, 10 
Set of Spring Cushion 

Keytops, 11 
Sprinf' Cushion Xeyto':ls 

) ' 11 
�A ! l, 11 

D / , 11 
F - , 11 

(G '>.), 11 
(H 1), 11 
(J / ' 11 
(K - , 11 
(L '- , 11 
(Z + , 11 
(C 0), 11 
(V <D), 11 
(B $), 11 
(;: <ID)' 11 

Bracket (with Rod), 10 
Le�d - 3-1/2" long, 10 
Lead - 3" long, 10 
Bushing- .385 Dia., 5 
Collar, 7 
Eracket, 4 
Contact (Assem.), 4 
Relay Guard, 7 
Bracket, 7,9 
Spring Arm, 4 
Cover, 3 
Push Button Box, 3 
Resistor - 4oo Oh:ns 

(W.E. Co. #118-A), 7 
Set of Pap,er Keytops { ll 
Screw (6-40 x 1-7/16;,7 
Resistor - 200 Ohms, 9 
Strap Wi rP, 9 
Cable (''I.D.-335), 1 
Bushing- Bakelite, 7 
Retard Coil (�.E. Co. 

#225-A), 7 
Condenser- 1/100 �.F.,7 
Condenser- 1 1.f.F., 7 
Clamp, 7 
Radio nlter, 7 
Stud, 6 
Gear, 6 
Adjusting Plate, 6 
Bracket, 6 
Contact Lever Stop, 6 
Contact Lever, 6 
Spacer, 6 
Insulation - Short, 7 
Insulator - Long, 7 
Bracket, 7 
Relay Bracket, 7 
Filter Bracket, 7 
Clamp, 7 
Cable (':I.D.-1977), 1 
Lamp Terminal Block 

(with Terminal), 6 
Screw (4-1!0 x 7/16), 6 



Page 14 
Bulletin 1093 

101006 
101015 
1010$5 

1010$6 

Spring, 6 
Key Lever, 11 
Shielding Tube -

3-1/211 Long, 7 
Shielding Tube -

3-1/211 Long, 7 

1010$7 

101088 

101089 
101090 

NU!tERICAL IKDEX 

Shielding Tube -
511 Long, 7 

Snielding Tube -
411 Long, 7 

Condenser - 1 M.F., 7 
Cable (W.D.-1977), 1 

101483 Lamp Contact Lever 
(Assem.), 6 

� 

4,� 

.. ) 

.··.· .• 
'� 




